CONTRACT ROUTING FORM
1. Complete the information below BEFORE printing and completing items 2 through 7. Items in red are required.
Department: Parks and Recreation
Department contract file name (use effective date): North Carolina Forest Service NCDACS 2024/01/03
Project Code: NC Forest Service NCDACS Parks & Rec 2024/01/03

Please Return Contract to:
Contract type: Agreement Wamries Bl
Contracted Services/Goods: Controlled Burn ’
Contract Component: Master Metzger
Change Order Number/Addendum Number: Cliclk here to enter text .
Vendor Name: NC Forest Service NCDACS Email:
Effective Date: January 01, 2024 erin.metzger@chathamcountync.gov
Approved by: Choose an item.
Date approved by the BOC: Click nere to enter tex
Ending Date: Click here to enter a date Special Instructions for Clerks
Total Amount: $3,500.00
MOoeT
2. Departmen orhis/her designee has read the contract in its entirety.
By: Qﬁé\ (Department Head signature required)

4 =
3. County Attorney has reviewed and approved the contract [j
County Attorney has reviewed and rejects the contract D Reason:

This is an automatic renewal and does not require approval from the County Attorney: YESD NOD

A If this box is checked the County Attorney’s Office has reviewed the contract but has not
made needed changes to protect the County because the contract is a sole source contract
and the services required by the County are not available from another vendor.

4. Technical/MIS Advisor has reviewed the contract if applicable. Yes| | No[ ]
5. Vendor has signed the contract. Yesﬁ No[_]

6. A budgetamendment is necessary before approval. YesD No|__l7r
If budget amendment is necessary, please attach to this form.

7. Approval
D Requires approval by the BOC - contracts over $100,000.00. Follow Board submission guidelines.
@/ Requires approval by the Manager — contracts $100,000 or less.

8. Submit to Clerk.

Clerk’s Office Only

mFinance Officer has signed the contract
DThe Finance Officer is not required to sign the contract




This instrument has been pre-audited in the manner required

cal Control Act.

=3

42

NORTH CAROLINA FOREFS T SERVICT
NCDEPARTMENT OF AGRICUL TURL AND CONSUNER STRVICES

AGREENMENT FOR PRESCRIBED BURNING SERVICES

2510 (updated 1/8/2021) Laeition Yat J5° 48447 Lona 79720014

Cost Share - FDP TOI CRPCPPCWPP, NSAL OTHER

REIERENCE S INVOICES) #

COUNTY(S) OF Chatham INCHUTETCAROT NN This s made 3 3rd iy o ‘Jan“a'y L 24

and entered mto ths

by o) Bepoween Qhatlwarl1 County Parks & Rec o PO Box 1809

Pitishoro i NG ap 27312 oy 9195458552

Berematter valled the “Landowner ™ and the North Caroling Department ot Agriculire and Consumer Services, Sorth Carohing Forest Service, heremnatien called

the “Lorest Serviee” WITNESSETH THAT:
tolawmng terms and condiwons

Ihe Forest Service hereby aerees to provide the sad Landowner services Toe presenbed burning. subject 1 the

IYPE OF PRESCRIBED BURNING SERVICE(S):

18

by the Local Government Budget and F

=

DAt S = W 4 " 3 ) =

WITNESS

ANDOWNER

] SITE PREPARATION BURNING

NON-SHE PREPARNTION BURNING  ES TIMATED MAX ACRES: 00

L] REE PROTECTION - THREATENED & ENDANGERED SPECH S ESTIMATED MAN PROTECTED TREES:
L] FIRELINE INSTALLATION ONLY ESTIMATED MAX DOZER FACH O RS:
vapplicable when NCTS 15 o e conduct the burn)

Notes: cfo Enn Melzger

Lo THE EANDOWNER AGREES 14

I Pay the Forest Service at the tatets) agreed below Note — Landowner will be invoiced Tor actual costs or a minimal charge/contract
BURMNING RATE (meludes firelines) S fjb o per Acre

m TREE PROTECTION fex RCW cavity tree) S per Tree

D FIRELINE INSTALLATION ONLY S ~__prr Dozer Tach Hour

v US330.00 minimin charge will apply for all burning and/or fireline installation-ondy contracts.

v FLandowner will be charged the "fireline installation only "' rate if lines are installed by the NCES and landowner then cancels the burn
X Make full pay ment upon receipt o all mvoices from the Forest Service pavable ro NC Deparmmient of Aurcultore and Consumer S e ices

i Praperly desisnare all property hnes and corners and pros e adequate mgreas corcss repress o aceess the property o complere the service

! Properly desysmate all improvements (e diches fences outbwildings ete ) thar warrant special consideration and protectian 1w ond dai I
i Notify the Forest Service about the locanon of amy known threatened and ends angered species located within the pennmeter of the area to be bumed and the area

tmnnediately adyoimmne the pernme

T FOREST SERVICE AGREES TO:
min\m-c the landowner for fveline instllanon and. or presenbed burning ser ees rendered.

ake reasonable precannons o protect ay known thieatened and or endangered species The Forest Serviee
el dpecies because of the i canables associted with presenbed bumng:
ol und\h.l the burn i comphiance with adl known vepalations and cstablished cuidelines The Forest Senace cannot guarantee that the objectine ofthe prescribed burm will be met
m\u[h only one bun. Desired results may oot always be obuned with only one apphcation of presenbed lire

; I.EH)RI ST SERVICE AND EANDOWNER AGREE:

=T his contract s vabid for five sears rom e mtial simiure

cannat guarantee that no harmwdl acear o g threatened or

date of the North Carohun borest Service representan e below
L& Thaterther party may cancel this agreement by givig a 2-week wintten notice o the aiher party
S he decision of the Farest Senviee's designane

vepresentative will be final i all dispuied mattérs ansang from this aveeenient

SThe Forest Service will only conduct the bum it weather conditons, comulatve droness smoke manasenient condinons, ad other factors are D orable for the preseribed b o
\ OZhe awcomplished salely  1F sutable conditons do not oceur the prescibed burm o be delayed or canceled

Sotwithstanding any other proviaion of this agreemant, the Sorth Carolina Departinent of Agreuliure and Conataner Services s an agency of the State of North Carolma and s
Dby any <hall be determmed waceordance wah the Sorth Carolina Tor Clams Ao Arniele 31 a1 Thapier 113 af the Nonth Caroling General Statates) e Departiment
shall not be required o mdenmily any other pasty and <hall not be 1 caquirad o provade proot ot msurn

!1 Dy and after the term hercof the State Auditor and any wsime agencs

sonternal aaditors shall Tuve aceess o persons amd teconds related 1o s Contract 1o venty acconnts ad
dawa affecting fees or performance under the Contract as ph-\nh.d mbr s Lk

IWany proviswon of this agreement 1s detenmmed 10 be mvahd, dlepal . or unensorceable, s hall non alfecr the enforceabilin of any other provision of tis agreement Rather, the
wvalud allegal or menforceable provision shall be deemed severed from this asreement and this acreenuent shall he enforced as 1 the agreemient did not contan the ivaluld,

dlegal, or unen forceable proyision

FERMS OF PAYMENT: Payments are due upon Receipt Charees not pasd by the landowner within 30 days of the invoice date will ieur 2 10% late penalty and charoes nat
pascl afier o days of the
the ongmal un oree date

ol meur anterest on the unpand balanee ai e carencannual rare oF 3% s allowed by S € G S L8623 Cliarges not pand within 91 davs ol
o the Attormey General s Ofhce tor collection WAINA FOREST SERVICH

MENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SFRVICES

I

o= _ 1
——- - —— 2 —) /-. -
\/ {seal BY BC~ T Sk /..

NORHE AR
NC DEPAR

R I DATI (15 /¢
WIINESS

PERFORMANCE CHECK (vonduct sath |andoss ner of available)

CHECRED By ) [RRUNG
NORTH CARULINA FORES T SLRVICE REPRESENTA V]
KESLLTS NOTES

ACTEAL ACRES BURNED: _ DATE:
ACTEAL INDIVIDE AL TREES PROTEC TED (FX. RCW CAVITY TREF ) DATE:
ACTEAL UACH HOURS FOR FIRELINE INSTALLATION-ONLY CONTRAC TS

o DATE
Capplicable when NCFS 18 not zontracted o conduct the burn. or when SCES mastalls fireline snd landos ner then cancels burm)




